SRW-8W Series
Features
8W Ultra Wide Input Range Regulated Single & Dual output
n
n
n
n
n

www.schmid-m.com DC/DC Converters
SRW - 8W Ultra Wide Input Range Regulated  Single & Dual output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
SRW - 24 05 S 8
8 WattSeries Name
Output Type
S
D
- Single output
- Dual Output
Output Voltage
3R3
05
12
15
- 3.3V
- 5V
- 12V
- 15V
Input Voltage Range
24 - 13 ~ 70V
- 42 ~ 176V110
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°C)
Derating Curve
S.O.A.
70 85
NOTE
1. One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2. Measured with a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and 10uF electrolytic capacitor.
3. Test by nominal input voltage and constant resistor load.
4. Tested by normal Vin and 25% load step change ( 75%-50%-25% of Io ) at 1A/ s.
5. Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH
and a source capacitor Cin(33uF, ESR<1.0 at 100KHz).
6. The remote on/off control pin is referenced to -Vin(pin2 pin3).
7. Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.  It is not allowed for continuous operating.
8. Input filter components are used to help meet conducted emissions 79dBuV from 0.15-0.5MHZ
and 73dBuV from 0.5-30MHZ requirement for the module,
9. An external filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet  EFT and Surge in EN50121-3-2.
The filter capacitor SCHMID-M suggest:
SRW-24XXX   : one electrolytic capacitor ( Nippon - chemi - con KY series, 330 F/100V).
SRW-110XXX : two electrolytic capacitors ( Ruby-con  BXF series, 100 F/250V ) in parallel.
10. "Nature Convection" is usually about 30-65 LFM but is not equal to still air (0 LFM).
μ
μ
μ
Ω
,
Ripple/Noise
Which application refer to the EMI Filter of design & feature configuration.
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
SRW-243R3S8 13.0 ~ 70.0VDC or 24.0VDC 30 397.59 3.3 0 2400 83 1330
SRW-2405S8 13.0 ~ 70.0VDC or 24.0VDC 20 387.60 5 0 1600 86 1330
SRW-2412S8 13.0 ~ 70.0VDC or 24.0VDC 10 391.18 12 0 665 85 330
SRW-2415S8 13.0 ~ 70.0VDC or 24.0VDC 10 388.18 15 0 535 86 220
SRW-2405D8 13.0 ~ 70.0VDC or 24.0VDC 10 401.61 ±5 0 ±800 83 ±900
SRW-2412D8 13.0 ~ 70.0VDC or 24.0VDC 10 394.12 ±12 0 ±335 85 ±220
SRW-2415D8 13.0 ~ 70.0VDC or 24.0VDC 10 385.17 ±15 0 ±265 86 ±100
SRW-1103R3S8 42.0 ~ 176.0VDC or 110.0VDC 10 88.89 3.3 0 2400 81 1330
SRW-11005S8 42.0 ~ 176.0VDC or 110.0VDC 10 86.58 5 0 1600 84 1330
SRW-11012S8 42.0 ~ 176.0VDC or 110.0VDC 5 86.36 12 0 665 84 330
SRW-11015S8 42.0 ~ 176.0VDC or 110.0VDC 5 87.90 15 0 535 83 220
SRW-11005D8 42.0 ~ 176.0VDC or 110.0VDC 10 90.91 ±5 0 ±800 80 ±900
SRW-11012D8 42.0 ~ 176.0VDC or 110.0VDC 5 89.14 ±12 0 ±335 82 ±220
SRW-11015D8 42.0 ~ 176.0VDC or 110.0VDC 5 87.08 ±15 0 ±265 83 ±100
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
- 2 -
NOTE
Input Reflected Ripple Current Test Step